A : B c | D _ E | o || G | | H | J | K.

BILL OF MATERIAL _ BILL OF MATERIAL
DET|QIY] CAT, NO. [DWG, NO. DESCRIPTION. DET|QTY] CAT, NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION
- 1} 1]695172 [96D0253 |MODULE ASY.(ABR, RECYCLE) 29| 6 [500107 |NO_DWG.[5/8° PLAIN WASHER
I 7 |7 | 673880 |B7C5043| PULLEY ASY.(ELEVATOR) 30| 4 |500063 |NO_DWG.|5/8'NC_HEX_NUT
] ! | 3 [ 1 ]675804 |88B5046|SHAFT/HEAD : 3111 1500203 [NO DWG.|3/8'NC SCREW X 3—1/2°LG. {
T ! 4 |1 | 681408 | 90B5044 | ADAPTER PLATE/BEARING 32| 4 |500224 |NO DWG.|1/2 NC_SCREW X 2-1/4°16. | 1
1}~ (et - 5 | 1] 675790 | 8885034 | ADAPTER PLATE/REDUCER 33| 4 |500106 |NO DWG.|1/2° PLAIN WASHER
E| 1 | — —] 6 |2 [ 501927 |[NO DWG.|KEY/.3755Q. X 4.00°LG. | 3412500116 |NO DWG.| 1/Z LK. WASHER
£ ! r‘t | 7 | 1 | 149913 | 68C1006 | SHAFT/BOOT 1.44° DIA. X _18 | [35]17 500060 |NO DWG.|3/8 NC_HEX_NUT .
—_— 2 L - 8 |2 | 098275 |NO DWG.|BRG/FG4 DODGE SC 1.4375B | |37]5 |500768 |NO DWG.| 3/8'NC SCREW X 1—1/4°LG.
" o | / / ?/ \ 9 | 2 [098261 |[NO DWG.|BRG/PB2 DODGE SC 1.4375B | [3817[500104 |NO DWG.| 3/8 PLAIN WASHER —-—
™ . -+ 10[ 1 | 146194 |82C0560 |SEAL ASY./BOOT SHAFT . 39[19]500115 |NO DWG.| 3/8" LK. WASHER
I\ g+ 11]2 | 494664 |83CO317|FELT SEAL/1.38 1.D.—3.25 O.0.| |40|19 500060 |NO DWG.|3/8 NC HEX NUT
q ' / = 12| 1 | 675670 [NO DWG. GEARM_60TOR 1.5 H.P.17650RPM | [41] 1 [675854 |BBD5033]| DUST COLLECTOR COMPONENTS
| iNPUT,6BRPM_OUTPUT 230/ 45| 1 502018 |NO DWG.| KEY/.250°_SQ. X_4.50°LG.
2 ‘ } = 460V—GOHZ—3PH_H3 MIG POS| [47[1 6768116 |89B5062| SPREADER PLATE 2
} et EURODR.FFA40DT90S4 SNUGLR | [48] 2 |076291 | 43A1186|3/8 NC_HARDENED CAP NUT | -
I ]: LW ~— [13[ 7 [471539 |63B0361 | BELT ASSEMBLY/ELEVATOR 50| 1 683053 |91C0193 | SHIELD
i ; 141 | 675802 | 8865044 | ADJUSTABLE_LIP_ASSEMBLY +[52[ 7 [260104 | COMM. |GASKEI—.25 X 1.25 SELF
' 15] 1 | 677072 | B9B5032[SLIDE_GATE ADHEHESIVE X 50 FT. LONG
_ . _ 16] 1 | 677525 | 8985047 | HINGE/RUBBER
4'—11" [1486.15mm) 1715 | 675794 | 8885038 | CLAMP/PLATE T
: 18| 1 | 675791 | 8885035 | CURTAIN/SPREADER
19| 1 [ 675792 | 88B5036 | BAFFLE/SWINGING
20| 2 | 040000 | 37A0026 | BUCKET/ELEVATOR
21| 1 | 673669 | 8785034 | SHEDDER/ELEVATOR
-3 22| 1 | 266530 |COMM. | TUBE/FLEX 2.875°L.D. X 6'—=0" 3
@ 23|71 [ 238155 |COMM. | CLAMP/HOSE
: _ ADJUSTABLE—GAP BETWEEN _ 24| 1 | 173987 5781942 | DRIBBLE VALVE ASY.
38 ' : ggcﬁ%mgosgm%é’? T0 25| 1 | 675838 | 8885047 | SCREEN TRAY /SEPARATOR
% @ . 26| 4 ] 500189 |NO DWG.[5/16"NC_SCREW X 3/4°LG. !
Qm @@@ . _ 27|74 | 500114 |NO DWG.|5/16 LK. WASHER '
40 3Y6 2 12Ya5 28] 2 | 705631 |64C1969[5/8°NC_SCREW X 7 LG. —
4 6o) . = [TEMS NOT SHOWN
a3 ADD ABRASIVE TO BUCKETS ‘
~GAP AS REQ'D. TO MAINTAIN A OPTIONAL AFTER-FILTER em @@@
/ FULL CURTAIN OF ABRASIVE P/N 684800-24°SQ. X 42" HIGH | :
4 4 ' . mgu ENTIRE WIDTH OF 31)f35 (MOUNT WITH P/N 684847 ADAPTER) - " .
- SEPARATOR. : t m | 4
: | NG | | I (5X38(39140)
15)SEPARATOR SLIDE' GATE WA : ' ' ! 5
“ ADJUSTMENT—PULL HANDLE | : | TAE ;
— ~t OUT TO OPEN GATE & @@ ! | ' | T 1> P
ol PUSH IN TO CLOSE GATE. : | | T4 [
4 INITIAL SETTING SHOULD BE ! 1 i o< T
» N HALF OPEN.(ABOUT 5° HANDLE -+ T £
- - EXTENSION FROM WALL.) @ \ d_ | t>
1+ T | |+
. ] R ] 5.00 f (4' v
. S \T -3 . 0@@@ ——] \\ i / A i -t> 5
(:l" i ol > 1 7 _T ] -t>
T | ] <
Vo I[ + | o
_ 3 -
. _:_ \ 7 e <3 P> N
. i I — i I 't>
. T r i e
. | E = ' NOTE: .
6 Bk a 2 % STANDARD HARDWARE CALLED FOR ON
| 8 T | DRAWING IS NOT INCLUDED ON BILL OF 6
! _r‘f;j SRS T & _,‘!,_” % MATERIAL. GET HARDWARE FROM RESERVE
| T 4_ |, STOCK.
. b _u_ el
[ - TS
—_ | J YR TR I
{1 - 1 | 1" I N | _t +—
| t ] 11 >
! [ TR .T ! _#
B R
[T S B | -+
7 el & |
]y |<;_ [ e 7
- —Tt =1 “..‘i‘___l"’]j _t)
) oot Lo gty
TR :
~—] T M X | |
, | : NOTE: ADJUST BEARINGS AS | ' | < 1924 rev. | zone] DESCRISTION — |ome| 8¢
B \@ T REQUIRED FOR PROPER i | i - e - REV'g‘ONS — —
) DRAY AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREM PROPERTY
‘\'1 .gREALgKING OF ELEVATOR T T £ i/ NAD: CORPORATION AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE
o : . M e > WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.
W : ‘ i ~_<:___L"_ TRST USED_A141266 | ReF. Dwo. —Teurwo._695787
.8 2 | (OEREE® B R TOLERANCE WHEELABRATOR CORPORATION
i - R =t \_:!
H OCCOL i — ﬁ-“i - SPEmED LAGRANGE, GEORGIA U.SA. B
@9 : | FL_| RGES E T "~ L_EM. MODULE ASSEMBLY
F —“'-‘_"i FRACTIONS + 1/18 71 RDT—12
. | 2 PL DEC_ .06 fscae 17 =12 [omm DJJ
; 3 PL DEC 4.005 Joate sueer 1orl 96DO451
A | B | c D E F G I H I J



-
\” - — - C - ' N
., .
. —— .
- T " (4 bl . - .. .
’ = - . LA N - .
- - > = K ? . S
. - .
. .
.
.
- *
- Lt '-
! ~
e 1

’ 1. '
1 [ —- ’%‘ {4 —4— B
. - ..ﬁ}_ .
v | |
17 | [ . - _ : : | '
N P . MUMBER 0F SPACES @.5 3 | — M‘f-/V' ;
- . agz_.rzg,\/z;r// ' | ] |

*/7202. ELEY BUCKET fx
"zM&VM% 1449;
¥ £00059 LEX MUT 5
17402 LERTHEL K /L‘ HEE
)~ ANOTE WJGK&TME o sfern.z.
THIMMEST RUBRER I,

S , .z//v-:;‘

" - e [} g r I
'r-"—L-':-L—ﬁ l g nl‘x i ‘ AN
H o '

; ' BT No. fEEéZ_&{gE? Wgs \BELT ASsY | BELT No. BELTLENGTH No SPACES| BELT ASSY. BELT Ho \BATLENGTH | NoSPACES |

(422 1466788 . 22207 Zediod 145405 | deto” | Jo&
R R e

] | - 297 8429¢ | 8'-0" ' . ,
e |[449z05 | "zzér“ A5 685961 85984 | TT-67 | 329 2Z243% 3365 Azic”" 1 147

- |Z33eg/ 1753657 | 30707 70 298934 [ 2999/5 | 54Z0" 727
o RRIZT . 420978 3707 75 - - . -
’ zéoﬂés 25d665 ﬂ_;od 79 ) - H \\\ - .
| |BEezz 1Zslecos | 35%o) & "~ 1 . RN = / rer-Frye Ine.
| £2422Z5 | L2472 5 ,-{z%',.c_y; T 87 A 5a0esne o en ot I YWheelal ry S
| 224r9Ss | 224754 o | 94 ‘ NNT-22-T ne A ehoo hass Wil - Mates aais Cleaning Systams Dmsaon SRR N
~m" ‘:;zozza giiéf —7 e R D |QnoeD |6-578 Wwes| - +eF .. Mishawaka, Indiana U.S.A. :
78e? 427357 To" | ] it 78 :
| | : Lot ] - c| ¢ |- . £LEV/?7’0;€ .55&:7"/9’556/‘/54)/ i
TOLERANCE NSt . . )
wncpaEts o1 owusans unuess otuctmst oreo e o onwnus g 5 WIDE—H[5H CAPRLTY_
e vt on et e e T eyt Al - [scate =—: [‘DRawngc, [TRACED 6 383 6'
V . . __lend was. | oave | sy |oate 2-€-&3| cHecx APPR.

“0



